=]
=voTrscH

P E R F O R M A N C E

www.evotech-performance.com

BMW F 900 R / SE Hand Guard
Installation Instructions



®

Installation Instructions —_——

Kit Contents PRN014553-014556-015006-31739-31740

(™ 1 x R/H Hand Guard (K) 2 x Bar End Inner
1 x L/H Hand Guard (L 2 x Spacer

(© 1 x L/H Mirror Arm (M) 2 x Bar End Outer
@ 1 x R/H Mirror Arm (N) 2 x M10 Washer

(B) 1 x R/H Hand Guard Plastic
(®) 1 x L/H Hand Guard Plastic
(G 2 x Bar End Middle Spacer
(H) 2x M10 x 70 SS Caphead

(D 2 x M5 Washer

(3) 2 x M5 x 25 Button Head Bolt






Installation Instructions




Installation Instructions







®

Installation Instructions 5 ==




Installation Instructions 6 — 4

S8 %"?ﬁ‘fr WY




Installation Instructions / ==







Installation Instructions

Do Not Fully
Caution Tighten




Installation Instructions




~Installation Instructions 11 ==




; ®
___Installation Instructions _ 12 ==

y £ { P "4







N 1 ) ®

Installation Instructions 14 ==




Installation Instructions




Installation Instructions

i i-).%- -

Do Not Fully
Tighten

) R T W TR e T

Caution










Do Not Fully
Caution Tighten




Tt
s A -

Fully
Caution Tighten

e ——




A
Installation Instructions




/A |

Fully
Caution Tighten




R S p—
GNDR BT = 2O, KA
% | c _.% :'r'“' !/ ZZ:?qq('a.‘ryM
SRS TR SR O

=i

"sd&"!".\ HERRS TSI

el i ¥

Fully
Caution Tig hte n

T ———




Installation Instructions —_——

O .3 ( N
e PTARRTL 7"\‘(‘\'-::‘;:'«'“&,“&\
1';’_:1‘\‘1.‘.,4' pcta el 1 6, o B Ny g g

w .&,-;./.....J.J’J




®

Installation Instructions —_——

/N\ EssenTIAL cHECks /N

It is recommended that periodic inspections are made to
ensure that all bolts are tightend to the specified torque settings.

Should the bike be involved in an accident a thorough inspection
should be made and any components that have taken an
impact, no matter how small, be replaced



=]
=voTrscH

P E R F O R M A N C E

www.evotech-performance.com



